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METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT 527 S.W HALL ST, PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 503 221-1646
Prowiding Zoo, Transportaton, Sohd Waste and other Regional Services

Date
Day

Time

Piace

Approx.
Time*

5:30

5:45

5:50

6:00

6:10

6:20

8:00

September 5, 1985
Thursday
5:30 p.m.

COUNCIL CHAMBER

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL
1. Introductions
2. Councilor Communications
3. Executive Officer Communications
4. Written Communications to Council on Non-Agenda Items
5. Citizen Communications to Council on Non-Agenda Items
6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES of August 6, 1985
7. RESOLUTIONS
7.1 Consideration of Resolution No. 85-588, for the
Purpose of Approving the Collective Bargaining
Agreement between Metro and Laborers International
Union, Local 483
7.2 Consideration of Resolution No. 85-589, for the
Purpose of Amending the Metro Pay Plan for Non-Union
Metro Employees
7.3 Consideration-of Resolution No. 85-590, for the
Purpose ‘of Amending Resclution No. 85-562 and
Revising FY 1985-86 Appropriations (relating to
Funding the Committee on Regional Convention, Trade
and Spectator Facilities and Implementing the Cost
of Living Adjustment)
8. OTHER BUSINESS
8.1 Consideration of 1986 Solid Waste Rate Policies
(No Action Requested)
ADJQURN

Presented By

Carlson/
Rich

Carlson

McFariane/
Sims

McConaghy

* AT1 times 1isted on this agenda are approximate; items may not be considered
in the exact order indicated.



