

## COUNCIL MEETING

METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT 527 S.W. HALL ST., PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 503 221-1646 Providing Zoo, Transportation, Solid Waste and other Regional Services

Date September 5, 1985

Day Thursday

*Time* 5:30 p.m.

Place COUNCIL CHAMBER

Approx. <u>Time*</u>				Presented By
5:30	CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL			
	1.	Intro	oductions	
	2.	Counc		
	3.	. Executive Officer Communications		
	4.	Writt	en Communications to Council on Non-Agenda Items	
	5.	Citiz	en Communications to Council on Non-Agenda Items	
5:45	6.	APPRO	OVAL OF MINUTES of August 6, 1985	
	7.	RESOL	LUTIONS	
5:50		7.1	Consideration of Resolution No. 85-588, for the Purpose of Approving the Collective Bargaining Agreement between Metro and Laborers International Union, Local 483	Carlson/ Rich
6:00		7.2	Consideration of Resolution No. 85-589, for the Purpose of Amending the Metro Pay Plan for Non-Union Metro Employees	Carlson
6:10		7.3	Consideration of Resolution No. 85-590, for the Purpose of Amending Resolution No. 85-562 and Revising FY 1985-86 Appropriations (relating to Funding the Committee on Regional Convention, Trade and Spectator Facilities and Implementing the Cost of Living Adjustment)	McFarlane/ Sims
	8.	OTHE	OTHER BUSINESS	
6:20		8.1	Consideration of 1986 Solid Waste Rate Policies (No Action Requested)	McConaghy
8:00	ADJOURN			

<sup>\*</sup> All times listed on this agenda are approximate; items may not be considered in the exact order indicated.